
STATE OFFICE updated 07-19-2023 
 
967 Illinois Avenue Suite 4 
Bangor ME 04401-2767 
 
 
Telephone: (207) 990-9160 
Facsimile: (855) 589-1060 
 
 
State Director's Staff 
 
Rhiannon C. Hampson 
State Director 
rhiannon.hampson@usda.gov 
(207) 990-9160 
 
Tommy R. Higgins 
Deputy State Director 
tommy.higgins@usda.gov 
(207) 990-9160 
 
Morgan C.S. Hotham 
Community (Development) Program Specialist 
morgan.hotham@usda.gov 
(207) 990-9101 
 
Leigh H. Hallett 
Public Information Officer 
leigh.hallett@usda.gov 
(207) 990-9175 
 
Angela A. Eugley (Anne) 
Management and Program Analyst 
anne.eugley@usda.gov 
(207) 990-9106 
 
Patricia A. Shay (Patti) 
Management Assistant 
patti.shay@usda.gov 
(207) 990-9174 
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